EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
BANKING SUPERVISION

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen
Member of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

August - September 2024

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location
Wednesday, 14 August Attendance at “Talk Helsinki” Helsinki, Finland
Monday, 2 September Meeting with Member of the Board and Director of Resolution ECB

Policy Development and Coordination of the Single Resolution
Board (SRB), Ms Karen Braun-Munzinger, on crisis management-
related topics

Tuesday, 3 September Extended Executive Session of the SRB Remote
participation

Attendance at international conference on “Addressing supervisory ECB
challenges through enhanced cooperation”, jointly organised by
European Banking Authority and the ECB

Wednesday, 4 September Attendance at the international conference on “Addressing ECB
supervisory challenges through enhanced cooperation”

Thursday, 5 September Handelsblatt Banking Summit 2024 on "Navigating the storm: Frankfurt,
banking amid interest rate changes, real estate crises, and Germany
geopolitical uncertainty” — fireside chat on “Cyber risks in the
context of geopolitical risks: how do we build security in uncertain

times?”

Monday, 16 September SRB Executive Session Remote
participation

Wednesday, 18 September = Macroprudential Forum Remote
participation

Thursday, 19 September Supervisory Board Remote
participation

Tuesday, 24 September Steering Committee — teleconference

Thursday, 26 September Extended Executive Sessions of the SRB Remote
participation
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Steering Committee meeting, on digital issues — teleconference

Annual conference of the European System Risk Board

Friday, 27 September Annual conference of the European Systemic Risk Board

Monday, 30 September Attendance at event on “The future of European competitiveness:
a conversation with Mario Draghi”, organised by Bruegel —
teleconference

Attendance at webinar on “The future of EU capital markets”,
organised by New Financial
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